site Name ____|city ___|Supervisor Name _[Contact____[Population(s) _[Last Use|Website ________________________________________[Additional Contact1 Additional Phone 1

Auburn Youth Auburn Dana Ludbeck, 253-939-2202 Adolescent, Child 2005 http://www.ayr4kids.org/ N/A N/A
Resources LMFT

Alternatives Olympia Greg Hammond, 360-357-7986 Adult, Chemical 2006 http://alternativesprocouns.com/index.html N/A N/A
Professional MS, CDP Dependency

Counseling

Alternatives, LLC Olympia Jennifer Goodwin, 360-357-7986 Not Available 2001 Not Available Valerie Hammett, MA, NCC 360-704-7170

MA, CMHC, CDP

Avanti High School  Olympia Cindy Mitchell, DCP 360-596-7900 Adolescent 2008 http://avanti.osd.wednet.edu, LaVern Fischer 360-596-7900
Behavioral Health Hoquiam Cole Johnson, 360-532-8629 Adult, Chemical 2018 http://www.bhr.or Edward Herman, LICSW 360-532-8629
Resources LMHC Dependency,

Child
Behavioral Health Olympia Walt Barfield, 360-704-7170 Child 2018 http://www.bhr.or; Elizabeth Simms, LICSW 360-482-5358
Resources LMFT, LMHC
Behavioral Health Shelton Terri Pressley, 360-426-1696 Adult, Chemical 2018 http://www.bhr.or; N/A N/A
Resources - Shelton LMHC Dependency,

Child
Behavioral Health Shelton/Tu Jane Morgan, 360-532-8629 Chemical 2011 http://www.bhr.or; Resa Hoiland, LMHC 360-532-8629
Resources Adult mwater LMHC, CDP Dependency
Recovery Services -
Behavioral Health Elma Elizabeth Sims, 360-538-9287 Adult, 2012 http://www.bhr.org/default.asp N/A N/A
Resources, Gray's LMSW Adolescent, Child,
Harbor County Family
Black Hills High Olympia Yo Robertson 360-709-7800 Adolescent 2003 http://www.tumwater.k12.wa.us/Domain/1072 N/A N/A
School Counseling
Center
Cain & Associates Lacey Jason Cain, LMHC  360-413-0046 Not Available 2015 Not Available N/A N/A
Capital Region ESD- Tumwater Marian A Gonzales 360-464-6812 Children & https://soundtoharbor.com/
113 Sound to Harbor MHS LMHC Families

Early Learning
Program Thurston,
Mason & Grays
Harbor Counties

Cascade Mental Centralia Russ Funk, LMHC  360-330-9044 Child & 2018 http://www.cascadementalhealth.org/

Health- Child & Adolescent

Adolescent

Catholic Community Tacoma Carlin Harris, LMHC 253-502-2696 Adult, 2007 http://www.ccsww.org/site/PageServer Stephen Calvin, Ph.D. 253-502-2696
Services Adolescent, Child,

Family, Senior

Chief Leschi Schools  Puyallup Leslie Lazzarini, 253-445-6001 Adolescent, Child 2002 http://www.leschischools.org/ N/A N/A

MASW, ESA, NCC
Child Family Tumwater Rena Merithew, 360-725-6701 Not Available 2004 Not Available N/A N/A
Services/CFS LMHS
Childhaven Seattle Victoria Jones 206-624-6477 Child 2000 http://childhaven.org/ Linda Porter 206-624-6477
Children's Advocacy Montesano Bonnie Jaques, 360-249-0005 Child 2003 http://www.cacgh.or N/A N/A
Center of Grays MSW

Harbor



Compass Health

Comprehensive Life
Resources

Counseling Services
and Associates

Crossroads
Treatment Center
Department of Social
and Health Services

Easter Seals of
Washington

ECAR Counseling &
Evaluations

Echo Glen Children's
Center DSHS/JRA

Elma High School,
Middle, and
Elementary
Evergreen
Community
Treatment
Association
Evergreen
Counseling Center
Family, Marriage, &
Assessment
Counseling, LLC
Chaplain Family Life
Center JBLM

Good Samaritan
Mental Health

Greater Lakes Child
and Family
Treatment Center
Greater Lakes
Mental Healthcare
Green Hill School

Harbor Head
Start/ECEAP
Haven House with
Community Youth
Services

Everett

Tacoma

Longview

Tacoma

Bremerton

Olympia

Kent

Snoqualmie

Elma

Olympia

Hoquiam

Lakewood

JBLM

Lakewood

Lakewood

Lakewood

Chehalis

Tumwater

Olympia

Greg Richardson,
LMHC

Kristen Marek,
LMFT

Mary Patterson,
LMHC

Ron Egger, MA,
LMFT
Marianne
McDowell

Sue Gosciewski,
LMHC

Carmella
Washington -
Harvey, Ph.D.

Lorraine James, MA

Sally Heath, BA

Brian Cobb, LISW,
MA

Ed Herman, MSW

Thomas Hopper,
LMFT

Charles Burris,
LMFT

Robert Welchman,
MA

Laura Severtson,
LMHC

Sally McDaniel,
LMHC

Aaron Belz, Ph.D.

Karin Ganz, MA

Anna Garcia, LMHC

425-349-6116

253-396-5800

360-577-8871

253-473-7474

Not Available

360-493-4900

253-852-3666

425-831-2605

360-482-3121

360-786-9510

360-538-9287

253-589-1611

253-967-1723

253-589-1611

253-581-7020

253-620-5143

360-740-0131

360-754-7576

360-754-1151

Adult, Chemical
Dependency,
Family, Senior
Adult,
Adolescent, Child,
Family

Adult,
Adolescent, Child,
Family

Adult, Chemical
Dependency
Adult,
Adolescent, Child,
Family

Adult, Chlid,
Disabled

Adult,
Adolescent, Child,
Family

Child

Adolescent, Child

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Family

Adult,
Adolescent, Child,
Family, Senior

Child, Family

Adult, Child,
Family
Adolescent

Adolescent, Child,
Family
Adolescent

2012

2015

2009

2003

2008

2010

2009

2011

2001

2004

2006

2006

2017

2005

2010

2017

2003

2003

2011

http://www.compasshealth.org/

https://www.comprehensiveliferesources.org/clinicalinternships/

http://thecsasite.com

Not Available

http://www.dshs.wa.gov/

http://wa.easterseals.com/site/PageServer?pagename=WADR homepage

http://www.ecarcounseling.com/

http://www.dshs.wa.gov/jra/institutions.shtml#jra

http://www.elma.wednet.edu/site/default.aspx?PagelD=1

Not Available

N/A

Not Available

http://www.lewismcchordjointbase.com/lewis-mcchord/families.php

http://www.multicare.org/goodsam/behavioral-health/

http://www.glmhc.org/careers/interns-and-volunteers/

http://www.glmhc.org/careers/interns-and-volunteers/

http://www.dshs.wa.gov/jra/institutions.shtml#jra

http://www.soundtoharbor.com/site/default.aspx?PagelD=652

http://www.communityyouthservices.org/p haven house.shtml

Joanne Halverson, LMHC

Bradley Cotter, LMHC

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Mike McIntosh, MS

N/A

N/A

Stacey Bowen, LMHC

N/A

Bill Eubanks

Nola Shoaf, MA

N/A

N/A

425-349-6200

253-278-6937

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

253-697-8400

N/A

253-581-7020

360-740-3425

N/A

N/A



HMH Program at
Western State
Hospital
HopeSparks Family
Services

Horizons Elementary

Hoy, Nickle, &
Associates
Institute for Family
Development

Institute for Family
Development

Lewis County

Juvenile Department

Lower Columbia
Mental Health
Center

McCleary School
District

Mentor Health
Northwest
Monarch Children's

Justice and Advocacy

Center

Northwest Indian
Treatment Center
Office of
Observations and
Intervention with
Centrailia College
Pacific Lutheran
University
Counseling Center
Panorama
Convalescent and
Rehabilitation
Peace Health
Medical Center

Providence Mother
Joseph Care Center

Providence St. Peter

Chemical

Dependency Center

Steilacoom

Tacoma

Olympia
Olympia

Olympia

Olympia

Chehalis

Hoquiam

McCleary
Bellevue

Lacey

Elma

Centralia

Tacoma

Lacey

Longview

Olympia

Lacey

David Calvert, MS
Christina Fajardo,
LMHC

Rich Norem, MA
Trudy Hoy, LMHC,
SOTP

Jeanette Brooks-
Milano, LMHC
Jea

Scott Hedlund,

Ph.D.

Sarah Rundell,
LMHC

Les Holliday, MA

Paige Jackson, Ph.D.

Tambra Donahue,
Ph.D.

June O'Brien, MS
Mary Jo Zorad,
Ph.D.

Mark Anderson,

Ph.D.

Sharon Rinehart,
MSW

Todd Brodarious,
MSW

Sue Gosciewski,
LMHC

George Chappell,
M.D.

Not Available

253-565-4884

360-412-4710

360-357-8293

360-459-4281

360-459-9792

360-740-1178

360-423-0203

360-495-3204

425-827-9100

360-923-1884

360-482-4729

360-807-7088

253-535-7206

360-438-5000

360-414-2000

360-493-4900

360-456-7575

Not Available

Adult,
Adolescent, Child,
Family

Child

Not Available
Child, Family
Adolescent, Child,
Family
Adolescent, Child
Adult, Child,
Family, Senior
Adolescent, Child
Not Available
Adult,
Adolescent, Child,
Family

Native American

Not Available

Young Adult

Senior

Adult,
Adolescent, Child,
Senior
Senior

Adult,
Adolescent,
Family

2004

2017

2001

2008

2012

2008

2002

2011

2012

2000

2016

2003

2012

2011

2012

2004

2017

2010

Not Available

http://hopesparks.org/

http://www.nthurston.k12.wa.us/horizons

Not Available

http://www.institutefamily.org/

http://www.institutefamily.org/

http://lewiscountywa.gov/juvenilecourt

http://www.ccgacares.com/node/4

http://www.mccleary.wednet.edu/

Not Available

http://monarchcjac.or;

http://www.squaxinisland.org/government/northwest-indian-treatment-

center/
Not Available

http://www.plu.edu/counseling/

Not Available

http://www.peacehealth.org/st-john/services/behavioral-

health/Pages/Default.aspx

http://www?2.providence.org/southwest-washington/facilities/mother-

joseph-care-center/pages/default.aspx

http://www?2.providence.org/southwest-washington/facilities/providence-

st-peter-hospital/providence-st-peter-chemical-dependency-
center/Pages/default.aspx

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

Heidi Roth, LMHC

N/A

Mark Bollinger, Ph.D., MSW

N/A
Joe Raia

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

360-377-6311

N/A

360-423-0203

N/A
253-939-1309

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Providence St. Peter Olympia

Hospital Psych Unit

Purdy Women's

Correctional Facility

Puyallup Tribal
Health Authority

Gig Harbor

Tacoma

Renton Area Youth & Renton

Family Services
Ryther Child Center

Saint Martin's
Counseling Center
Seattle Counseling
Service

Social Treatment
Opportunity
Program

Sound Mental Health

South Puget
Intertribal Planning
Agency

South Puget Sound
Community College
Counseling Center

Sue Batson and
Associates

The Center for

Counseling Help and

Resources

The Evergreen State

College Counseling
Center
Therapeutic
Strategies
Thurston County
Youth Court

True North Student
Assitance &

Treatment Services,

ESD 113
Tumwater High
School

Seattle
Lacey
Seattle

Aberdeen
Multiple
Locations

Tukwila

Shelton

Olympia

Tumwater

Edmonds

Olympia

Kelso
Olympia

Olympia

Tumwater

Michael Sullivan,
LCSW

Robert Walker,
LMHC

Danelle Reed -
Inderbitzen Ph.D.
Carol Ann Reich,
MSW

Karen Anderson,
Ph.D.

Kelly Simmons
Jones, Psy.D
Chris Tolfree

Bradley Bresolin,

LMHC

Dennis Marceron,
LMHC

J. Jeannine
Chariton, MA

Sally Sharbaugh,
MA, LMHC

Sue Batson, CSOTP
Michael Weiford,
LMFT, LICSW

Kelly Brown, Ph.D

Olivia Lovely, MA
Lisa Rook, M.Ed.
John Thompson,

MA, CDP

Janys Murphy,
LMHC

360-493-7064

253-858-4200

253-593-0247

425-271-5600

206-517-0234

360-412-6123

206-323-1768

360-533-4997

206-444-7870

360-426-3990

360-596-5306

360-956-5038

425-771-5166

360-867-6800

360-636-4984

360-786-5536

360-586-4040

360-709-7600

Adult, Senior

Adult, Women

Native American

Adolescent, Child,
Family
Adolescent, Child

Young Adult
Adult, LGBT

Adult,
Adolescent,
Chemical
Dependency
Adult,
Adolescent, Child,
Family, Senior

Adult, Native
American

Young Adult

Adult,
Adolescent,
Family

Adult,
Adolescent, Child,
Family

Young Adult

Not Available
Adolescent

Adolescent, Child

Adolescent

2004

2008

2007

2008

2008

2018

2014

2015

2010

2003

2004

2012

2008

2010

2004

2007

2005

2010

http://www.swabh.org/provpsych.html

http://www.doc.wa.gov/facilities/prison/wccw/default.asp

http://www.eptha.com/Behavioral Health.html

http://www.rays.or|
http://www.ryther.or;

http://www.stmartin.edu/counselingcenter/

http://www.seattlecounseling.org/

http://www.stopwa.com/

http://www.smh.or

http://www.spipa.or;

http://www.spscc.ctc.edu/current-students/services/counseling

http://www.batsontherapy.com/Sue%20Batson.html

http://www.aplaceofhope.com/

http://www.evergreen.edu/health/counseling/

Not Available

http://www.co.thurston.wa.us/juvenilecourt/

http://www.esd113.org/domain/52

http://www.tumwater.k12.wa.us/Domain/9

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Jan Berney, LMHC

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Jamyang Tsultrim, LMHC

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

360-438-4371

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

360-867-6800

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A



VA Puget Sound
Health Care System,
American Lake
Division, CD Unit

Wallace Elementary
School

Western State
Hospital

White River &
Carbonado School
Districts

Whitmer and
Associates

Grant Mental
Healthcare
Behavioral Health
Resources - Harvest
Home Program

Catholic Community
Services

YWCA

Pioneer Human
Services

Pathways Mental
Health Services
Horses Guiding
Humans

Cascade Elementary,
Chehalis School
District

Providence St. Peter
Family Medicine

Multicare Behavioral
Health

Child Study and
Treatment Center
Behavioral Health
Resources Children's
Services

Olympic View
Elementary

Catholic Community
Services

Tacoma

Kelso

Lakewood

Buckley

Olympia

Quincy

Tumwater

Vancouver

Olympia
Tacoma
Lacey

Graham

Chehalis

Olympia

Puyallup

Lakewood

Olympia

Lacey

Olympia

Sound Mental Health Auburn

Richard J. Pollard, 253-581-8308

Ph.D.

Todd Mayther, 360-501-1650
Psy.D.

Debra Sanchez, 253-756-2995
Ph.D

Stephanie, Dann, 253-880-2005
LMFT

Scott Whitmer, 888-824-7636
M.Ed.

Irene Garze, LMHC 509-787-4466
Danielle Murphy,  360-784-4616

LMHC, CDP

Don Koenig, LMHC 360-704-7170

Karen Powers, 609-954-9836
LMFT

Matthew Cruvant, 253-274-0484
LMHC

Loretta Crawford 360-799-5782
Kissel, LMHC

Peg Foley, LMFT 253-272-4432

Brian Adams, DMHP 360-330-9044

Richard Brandt-
Kreutz, LICSW

360-493-7230

Jennifer Greco, 253-697-8504

LMFT
Ed Morris, Ph.D 253-756-2883

Resa Holland, LMHC 360-704-7170

Janet J. Pritchett, 360-412-4660
ESA
Anna Mae 360-878-8248

Rittmueller, LICSW

Marta Grissom, 253-876-7600

LMHC, CDP

Veterans

Child
Adult, Family

Adolescent, child,
family

Not Available

Addiction
Pregnant &
Parenting
Women

Women Adult
and Youth
Adult

Adult, Youth,

Military
Youth

Adult, Chemical
Dependency,
Mothers

Youth

Youth

Youth

Adult

Adult

2004  http://www.pugetsound.va.gov/

2004 http://www.johnston.k12.ia.us/schools/wallace/home page.htm

2018 http://www.dshs.wa.gov/mhsystems/wsh.shtml

N/A  Not Available

2006 http://www.whitmerandassociates.com/index.php

2018

2018 http://www.bhr.org/programs-services/harvest-program/

2018 https://ccsww.org/

2018 https://www.ywcaofolympia.org/

2016

2018 https://www.pathwaysmhs.org/lacey-clinic.html

2018 http://www.horsesguidinghumans.com/

2018 http://chehalisschools.org/blog/category/cascade/

2015

2018 https://www.multicare.org/good-samaritan-hospital/

2018 https://www.dshs.wa.gov/bha/division-state-hospitals/child-study-and-
treatment-center

2017 http://www.bhr.org/

2017

2017 https://ccsww.org/

2017

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

Nicholas McLain, Ph.D 253-565-4484

N/A N/A

Art Tolentino, LMFT 360-799-5782

Alaka Lindsley 253-697-8508



Madigan Army
Medical Center -
Behavioral Health
Cascade Mental
Health- Adult
Services

Greater Lakes
Recovery Center
Cascade Mental
Health- Lewis County
Jail

Garden Courte
Memory Care

Affordable
Counseling
Rebuilding Hope
Sexual Assault
Center for Pierce
County

A Better Way
Counseling Services

Behavioral Health
Resources- PACT
Program
Touchstone State
Community Facility

True North

Tacoma

Centralia

Tacoma

Chehalis

Olympia

Edmonds

Tacoma

Vancouver

Lacey

Olympia

Aberdeen

Ross Echterling 253-966-6103 Adult
LMFT, LMHC

Jeremy Greenwood, 360-330-9044 Adult
LICSW x 2270

Kimerly King, LMHC 253-503-3649

Tera Stickley, LMHC, 360-330-9044 Adult
DMHP

Laura Vaillancourt, 360-491-4435 Adult
LMHC

Jeff Baird, Ph.D 425-778-5544
Stephanie Sacks, 253-597-6424
LMHC

Debbie Tomasovic, 360-281-6824

LMFT

Michelle McDonald- 360-704-7170
Lopez, LMHC

Lori James, LMHC ~ 360-586-1080

Sara Ellsworth, 360-533-9749
LMHC

2017

2016

2017

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

http://www.cascadementalhealth.org/




